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Information on five PBT chemicals restricted under the US TSCA

We certify that the products below do not use five persistent,

bioaccumulative and toxic (PBT) chemicals restricted under Section 6(h)

of the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA).

HCBD:

Decabromodiphenyl Ether

phenol, isopropylated phosphate (3:1)

2,4,6-tris(tert-butyl)phenol

Pentachlorothiophenol

Hexachlorobutadiene

Product Name

January 27, 2026

87-68-3

Details of the five PBT chemicals are as follows.

CAS No.Substance Name

decaBDE:

Remarks

FC3215BN -

PIP (3:1):

2,4,6-TTBP:

PCTP:

1163-19-5

68937-41-7

732-26-3

133-49-3


